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Attention Provider Types 14, 26 and 82 Billing Rehabilitation Services

Effective with claims submitted on or after Jan. 13, 2010, daily billing is no longer
required for rehabilitation services rendered by provider types 14 (Behavioral Health
Outpatient Treatment), 26 (Psychologist) and 82 (Behavioral Health Rehabilitative

Treatment). Rehabilitation services may be billed daily, weekly or monthly at the
provider’s discretion.

When billing weekly or monthly, a single claim line cannot include dates from two
calendar months. For example:

e A claim line with dates of service April 15-May 15 is not allowed, but a claim
line with May 1-May 31 is acceptable.

e A claim line with dates of service March 28-April 3 is not allowed, but one claim

line with March 28-March 31 and a second claim line with April 1-April 3 is
acceptable.
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